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JUNE 2021 ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS 
ACCUSATIONS FILED 

Name and City License No. Date Filed Alleged Violation(s) 
Do, Vincent Hoai 
San Jose, CA 

DC 28059 6/8/2021 • CCR 317(g) – Unprofessional Conduct: 
Conviction of Substantially Related Crime 

• CCR 317(h) – Unprofessional Conduct: 
Conviction of Crime Involving Moral Turpitude, 
Dishonesty, Physical Violence, or Corruption 

• CCR 317(e) – Unprofessional Conduct: Conduct 
Endangering Public Health, Welfare, and Safety 

• CCR 317(w) – Unprofessional Conduct: Failure to 
Refer Patient for Appropriate Health Care 
Management 

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS 

Name and City License No. Action Effective Date Violation(s) 
Chung, Richard Hoon 
Beverly Hills, CA 

DC 25556 Stipulated 
Surrender of 
License 

6/6/2021 • BPC 490 and CCR 317(g) – 
Unprofessional Conduct: 
Criminal Conviction: Wire Fraud 

• BPC 810 – Insurance Fraud 
• CCR 317(h) – Unprofessional 

Conduct: Conviction of a Crime 
Involving Moral Turpitude, 
Dishonesty, or Corruption 

• CCR 317(k) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Acts Involving Moral 
Turpitude, Dishonesty, or 
Corruption 

• CCR 317(l) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Knowingly Making 
False Statement of Fact 

• CCR 317(q) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Participation in Acts of 
Fraud or Misrepresentation 
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Name and City License No. Action Effective Date Violation(s) 
Spencer, Adam Robert 
Lodi, CA 

DC 29150 Stipulated 
Surrender of 
License 

6/6/2021 • CCR 317(g) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Conviction of 
Substantially Related Crimes 

• CCR 317(h) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Conviction of Crime 
Involving Moral Turpitude, 
Dishonesty, Physical Violence, 
or Corruption 

• CCR 317(e) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Conduct Endangering 
Public Health, Welfare, and 
Safety 

• CCR 316(c) – Sexual Abuse, 
Sexual Misconduct, or Sexual 
Relations with a Patient 

• BPC 731(a) – Violation of Penal 
Code Section 647(a) in the 
Work Premises 

Robinson, Casey Dean 
San Diego, CA 

DC 26803 Stipulated 
Surrender of 
License 

6/26/2021 N/A – Voluntary surrender of 
license while on probation for 
Case No. 2004-407 

Wignall, Charleen 
Patrice 

Calistoga, CA 

DC 24243 Stipulated 
Surrender of 
License 

6/26/2021 • CCR 317(g) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Substantially Related 
Convictions 

• CCR 317(i) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Multiple Convictions 
Involving Alcohol 

• CCR 317(f) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Dangerous Use of 
Alcohol and/or Drugs 

• CCR 317(e) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Dangerous Conduct 

FINAL CITATIONS 

Name and City License No. Fine Amount Date Final Violation(s) 
Egan, Monica Brooke 
Novato, CA 

DC 31715 $500 6/4/2021 • CCR 317 – Unprofessional 
Conduct 

• CCR 317(e) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Endanger the Health, 
Welfare, or Safety of the Public 
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Name and City License No. Fine Amount Date Final Violation(s) 
Orpelli, Aaron Joseph 
Los Angeles, CA 

DC 24545 $2,500 6/5/2021 • CCR 311 – False Advertising 
• CCR 317(a) – Unprofessional 

Conduct: Gross Negligence 
• CCR 317(c) – Unprofessional 

Conduct: Incompetence 
• CCR 317(e) – Unprofessional 

Conduct: Endanger the Health, 
Welfare, or Safety of the Public 

• CCR 317(k) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Moral Turpitude or 
Dishonesty 

• CCR 317(q) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Fraud or 
Misrepresentation 

Lane, Gregory Allen 
Henderson, NV 

DC 19186 $500 6/10/2021 • CCR 361(b) – 24-Hour CE 
Requirement 

• CCR 361(e) – Mandatory CE 
Categories 

• CCR 366 – Failure to Retain CE 
Certificates of Completion for 
4 Years 

• CCR 371(c) – Renewal CE 
Requirement 

Janan-Matinfar, Leila 
Los Angeles, CA 

DC 30365 $1,000 6/10/2021 • CCR 317(m) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Violation of Board 
Regulations 

• CCR 361(b) – 24-Hour CE 
Requirement 

• CCR 361(e) – Mandatory CE 
Categories 

• CCR 366 – Failure to Respond 
to CE Audit 

• CCR 371(c) – Renewal CE 
Requirement 

Palmer, Jeffrey 
Toluca Lake, CA 

DC 28993 $750 6/10/2021 • CCR 361(b) – 24-Hour CE 
Requirement 

• CCR 361(e) – Mandatory CE 
Categories 

• CCR 366 – Failure to Retain CE 
Certificates of Completion for 
4 Years 

• CCR 371(c) – Renewal CE 
Requirement 

Leahy, Joseph P. 
Los Gatos, CA 

DC 15285 $1,000 6/16/2021 • CCR 361(b) – 24-Hour CE 
Requirement 

• CCR 361(e) – Mandatory CE 
Categories 

• CCR 371(c) – Renewal CE 
Requirement 
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Name and City License No. Fine Amount Date Final Violation(s) 
Walton, Paul Dwight 
Orinda, CA 

DC 16583 $1,500 6/25/2021 • CCR 317(m) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Violation of Board 
Regulations 

• CCR 318(a)(3) – Chiropractic 
Patient Records: Required 
Content 

Giessman, Dale Anthony 
Brentwood, CA 

DC 20601 $2,000 6/27/2021 • CCR 317(e) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Conduct That 
Endangered the Health, 
Welfare, or Safety of the Public 

• CCR 317(f) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Use of Alcoholic 
Beverages in a Manner to be 
Dangerous to Oneself and the 
Public 

• CCR 317(g) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Conviction of a 
Substantially Related Crime 

• CCR 317(i) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Conviction of More 
Than One Misdemeanor 
Involving Alcoholic Beverages 

PETITIONS FOR REINSTATEMENT OF LICENSE 

No Data to Report 

PETITIONS FOR EARLY TERMINATION OR MODIFICATION OF PROBATION 

No Data to Report 

STATEMENT OF ISSUES 

No Data to Report 
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